To, The Manager The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

## <u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Ref.: Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited, Scrip Code: 539921, Security ID: SEIL

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), intimation of the contact details of the Key Managerial Personnel ("KMP") of the Company, for determining materiality of an event or information and making disclosures to the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations.

We wish to inform that, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 27, 2022 has approved the appointment of Company Secretary (KMP) authorised under Regulation 30(5) of the Listing Regulations with effect from May 27, 2022. The contact details of KMPs authorised under Regulation 30(5) of the Listing Regulations are given below: -

Sr.	Name of the key manager	May 27, 2022	Contact Details (Email IDS)
No.	Personnei	Whole-Time Director	darshan@seil.edu.in cfo@seil.edu.in
1	Mr. Darshan Togendrabhar vayeau		
2	Mr. Jayeshbhai Ramanbhai Patel	I LINE I I Maneral Charles	
3	Harshna Saxena	Compliance Officer	<u></u>

The aforesaid information is also being disclosed on the website of the Company www.sei.edu.in.

This is for your information.

Kindly take the same on record.

FOR SHANTI EDUCATIONAL INITIATIVES LIMITED

NAL SEIL DARSHAN VAYEDA WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR DIN: 07788073



## Shanti Educational Initiatives Limited : CIN - L80101GJ1988PLC010691

Registered Office: 1909 - 1910, D Block, West Gate, Nr. YMCA Club, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380051, Gujarat Land Line No.: 079 66177266 | info@sei.edu.in | www.sei.edu.in